9716222, 8:.04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 201 7 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T: 2C3CDZBTXHH 588465

F WAl Nl vehicle History Report

2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T . No accidents or damage reported
: % to CARFAX

VIN: 2C3CDZBTXHHS88465

COUPE

57LVEBF OHV 16V A %

CASOLINE X 11 Service history records

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker
a 23 Detailed records available

26,275 hf :’dc"r%ported odometer

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only oninformation supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/16,22 at 1:03:51 PM (CDT). Other infurmation about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this repurt as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

S W A Yl Title History Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuik | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon B oo

Mot Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits . sgal?;?:l')?;‘r’\

GUARANTEED - Nure of these major title prublems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
uf these title problems were reported by a DMV and notincluded in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

L W8 Yy Acdditional History ——
Nuot a i 88 po i A X

Tutal Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No |Issues Reported

Nu Issues Reported
Airbag Depluyment
Nu airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Nuoindication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Reported

Nu Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. et mres Fep v

Manufacturer Recall

Nu upen recalls reported to CARFAX. No Recalls Reported
Basic Warranty )
Orininal warmoty estimated to have expired, Warranty Expired
D LA X Y] Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Reported

Original Window Sticker

04/m/207 COntario Registration issued or renewed
Ministry of Transportation - First owner reported

- Pagsed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Orange
0518/207 808 Brampton Chrysler Dodyge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Brampton, ON - Odumeter reported as 1,300 kilometers
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T: 2C3CDZBTXHH588465

905-459-1810
bramptonchrysler.com

22 Customer Favorites

A

| 06/01/2017 Ontario Registration issued o renewed
Ministry of Transportation - Registered as corporate fleet vehicle
11/14/2017 10,176 Brampton Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Brampton, ON >~ - Oil and filter changed
905-459-1810 - Odometer reported as 16,377 kilometers
bramptonchrysler.com
. 22 Customer Favorites
05/28/2018 16,092 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Canada - Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
- Odometer reported as 25,898 kilometers
Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.
06/19/2018 Boucherville Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram Fiat Vehicle serviced
Boucherville, QC y‘
450-999-9999
bouchervillechryslerjeepdodgeramfiat.autohe
bdo.net?ddcref=tm-df-link
1 Customer Favorite
 06/19/2018 16194  Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
- Vehicle previously registered in Ontario
- Odometer reported as 26,062 kilometers
07/16/2018 Boucherville Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram Fiat Vehicle serviced
Boucherville, QC x
450-999-9999
bouchervillechryslerjeepdodgeramfiat.autohe
bdo.net?ddcref=tm-df-link
. 1 Customer Favorite
07/26/2018 Boucherville Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram Fiat Vehicle serviced
Boucherville, QC ,~
450-999-9999
bouchervillechryslerjeepdodgeramfiat.autohe
bdo.net?ddcref=tm-df-link
' 1 Customer Favorite
09/14/2018 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
09/19/2018 Boucherville Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram Fiat Vehicle serviced
Boucherville, QC >~
450-999-9999
bouchervillechryslerjeepdodgeramfiat.autohe
bdo.net?ddcref=tm-df-link
' 1 Customer Favorite
07/10/2019 16,231 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Odometer reported as 26,121 kilometers
02/11/2020 20,988 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
- Odometer reported as 33,777 kilometers
09/09/2020 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/03/2021 Kia Grenville Vehicle serviced
Grenville, QC "
866-974-0323
kiagrenville.com/en/
08/18/2021 Longue Pointe Chrysler Dodge Ram Jeep Fiat Vehicle sold
Saint-Leonard, QC
514-256-5092
longuepointe.com
08/19/2021 Quebec Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
08/20/2021 25483 Longue Pointe Chrysler Dodge Ram Jeep Fiat Vehicle serviced
Saint-Leonard, QC >‘ - Oil and filter changed
514-256-5092 - Wiper(s) replaced
longuepointe.com - Odometer reported as 41,011 kilometers
08/30/2021 25486 Longue Pointe Chrysler Dodge Ram Jeep Fiat Vehicle serviced
Saint-Leonard, QC X - Odometer reported as 41,016 kilometers
514-256-5092
longuepointe.com
08/30/2021 25,802 Quebec Registration issued or renewed

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/ ?vin=2C3CDZBTXHH588465
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9/16/22, 8:04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T: 2C3CDZBTXHHS588465

Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
- Odometer reported as 41,524 kilometers

09/16/2021 26,016 Longue Pointe Chrysler Dodge Ram Jeep Fiat Vehicle serviced

Saint-Leonard, QC >~ - Odometer reported as 41,869 kilometers

514-256-5092

longuepointe.com
07/28/2022 26,275 Loengue Pointe Chrysler Dodge Ram Jeep Fiat Vehicle serviced

Saint-Leonard, QC y~ - Qil and filter changed

514-256-5092 - Odometer reported as 42,286 kilometers

longuepointe.com

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s} at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/16/22 1:03:51 PM (CDT)
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C[ARFIARY
VEHICLE N Nk Quebec
HIGHLIGHTS

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

4,933
Annual average mileage: m-

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T

VIN: 2C3CDZBTXHH588465
Body Style: COUPE VR ' 1S
Engine Size: 5.7L V8 F OHV 16V = RN
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE
None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:
Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guarantead
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Excesds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

Original Manufacturer's Warranty: No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Basic Warranty Expired No |ssues

Please corfirm remaining factory warranty and Total Loss # Boroited

extended warrarty options with your dealer! L

The vriginal manufacturers warranty includes: st D No |ssues

36 months or 36,000 miles uctural Damage B geported
Airbag Deployment | | ::;::;s
Odometer Rollback = :;:;u;s
Other Accidents / Damage %] ::;::;s

quu'r[nm' ,nexl:.r:&vll:d from the CARFAX
el|c e i ur* eport gnd/or Safety &
eliability Ratings; see full reports for
additiong mf_urma&nur} ulussag of terms,
soyree attnibutions disclaimer mitations
Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions

SHOW ME THE CARFAX

https:/fwnanw carfax. com/showrcom/reparts! Min=2C3CDZB TXHH583465



9/16/22, 8:04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T: 2C3CDZBTXHHS588465

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2017
DODGE CHALLENGER R/T (2C3CDZBTXHH588465).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T

VIN: 2C3CDZBTXHH588465
Estimated start date of warranty: 04/01/2017
Last CARFAX reading reported on 07/28/2022: 26,275 miles
Today's Date: 09/16/2022

Enter the current mileage and click ‘Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

+

mi Recalculate Warranty

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain

Emissions

Corrosion

Transferable

Roadside Assistance

Safety belt & inflatable restraint

Specific Components

Notes

60 months or 60,000 miles

96 months or 80,000 miles

36 months or unlimited mileage

Transferable, no deductible.

No data reported to CARFAX

120 months or unlimited mileage

No data reported to CARFAX

Coverage expired

31 months or 53,725 miles

Coverage expired

Same

55 months or unlimited mileage

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions compoenents under basic warranty. Emissions
coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manuzl! for specific details. Transferable:

Transferable, no deductible. Roadside A

ce: Admini d by Cross Country. Safety

Restraint: Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold In the state of Kansas.

Specific Compenents: Wear items covered 1/12,000. Maintenance: N/A. Diesel: N/A. Notes:

2008-09 model year vehicles: [imited |ifetime powertrain warranty to original owner, not

hitps://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2C3CDZBTXHHS588465
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9/16/22, 8:04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T: 2C3CDZBTXHHS588465
transferable, effective on vehicles purchased on or after 7-26-07. Inspection required.

o CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such
as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the DODGE

web site.

@© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 09/16/2022 13:04:06
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971622, 8:.04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 201 7 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T: 2C3CDZBTXHH 588465

CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Yisit https:/ /www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

Guarantee Coverage: 09/16/2022 - 09/16/2023

CARFAX Yehicle Description: 2017 DODGE CHALLENGER R/T

YIN: 2C3CDZBTXHHSB8465 Body Style: Coupe
Driveline: Rear wheel drive Engine: 5.7L V8 F OHV 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these sévere problems were reported by a
Departmenrt of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/unk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manuf acturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

M R ROV ek iaranted and stghiups for CaPCare.

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

N 0 0 0 0 Y S0 Y S50 Y

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc, partof S&P Global, All rightsreserved, 09/16/2022 13:04: 06
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